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Material Data Sheet

for: Elasticor®

The alloy corresponds to the standard 1SO 22674/Type 4.

1. Composition
Au + Pt group-metals
Au
Ag
Pt
Cu

2. Physical Properties
Melting range
Density
Young's Modulus
Colour

3. Mechanical Properties

Condition

Hardness HV5

Tensile strength (Rm)

0.2% Proof stress (Rp 0.2%)
Elongation

4, Biologicél Testing
Cytotoxity Test according to 1SO 10993-5:

74.50%
61.00%
16.50%
13.50%

9.00%

950-1050°C
15.7 g/lcm3
96 GPa

pale yellow

cold worked

The cytotoxic effect of the alloy was tested with the Extraction Test.
(Project, 990880E, 01.01.2000, BSL Bioservice, DE-82152 Planegg, FRG)

Sensitization Test according to 1SO 10993-10:

25-50%KV
>250

>800 MPa

>700 MPa
>6 %

The allergic sensitization of the alloy was tested with the Maximation Test.
(Project 990881E, 01.01.2000, BSL Bioservice, DE-82152 Planegg, FRG)

Mutagenicity Test (AMES) according to 1ISO 10993-3:

There have been no AMES test.
Results:

The alloy showed no cytotoxic potential nor did it cauise any allergic sensitization.

5. Certification

The alloy corresponds to the standard ISO 22674/Type 4.
Corrosion testing according to standard 1SO/DIS 10271 showed, that a total of 0.204ug/cm2x7d was set free

(limit: 200ug/cm2x7d).

Manufacture, packing and delivery are constantly monitored according to the quality management system
standards according to ISO 9001 and ISO 13485.

Cendres+ Métaux SA

Dr. Niklaus Baltzer
Head of Materials Development

Released: 24.09.2013 16:53:48 nba

By il

Dr. Flavio Campana
Head of Material Testing

QU-DA-SH.MDB

(x)

for: Etasticor®

The data and specifications on this page are the results of controlled and well defined tests. The actual values may depend on the specific conditions.
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