

Material Data Sheet

for: Elasticor®

The alloy corresponds to the standard ISO 22674/Type 4.

1. Composition

	Au + Pt group-metals	74.50%
	Au	61.00%
	Ag	16.50%
	Pt	13.50%
	Cu	9.00%
2. Physi	ical Properties	
G	Melting range Density Young's Modulus Colour	950-1050°C 15.7 g/cm ³ 96 GPa pale yellow
3. Mech	anical Properties	cold worked
Condition Hardness HV5 Tensile strength (Rm) 0.2% Proof stress (Rp 0.2%)		25-50%KV >250 >800 MPa >700 MPa

4. Biological Testing

Cytotoxity Test according to ISO 10993-5:

The cytotoxic effect of the alloy was tested with the Extraction Test. (Project, 990880E, 01.01.2000, BSL Bioservice, DE-82152 Planegg, FRG)

Sensitization Test according to ISO 10993-10:

The allergic sensitization of the alloy was tested with the Maximation Test. (Project 990881E, 01.01.2000, BSL Bioservice, DE-82152 Planegg, FRG)

Mutagenicity Test (AMES) according to ISO 10993-3:

There have been no AMES test.

Results:

Elongation

The alloy showed no cytotoxic potential nor did it cause any allergic sensitization.

5. Certification

The alloy corresponds to the standard ISO 22674/Type 4. Corrosion testing according to standard ISO/DIS 10271 showed, that a total of $0.204\mu g/cm^2 \times 7d$ was set free (limit: 200µg/cm²x7d).

Manufacture, packing and delivery are constantly monitored according to the quality management system standards according to ISO 9001 and ISO 13485.

Cendres + Métaux SA

Dr. Niklaus Baltzer Head of Materials Development

>6 %

Dr. Flavio Campana Head of Material Testing

for: Elasticor®

Released: 24 09 2013 16:53:48

QU-DA-SH MDB nba

(x)